
–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

2

–

2

1

1

–

–

–

1

–

1

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

3 947

2 857

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

33

–

33

17

17

–

–

–

17

–

17

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

民國100年

民國101年

民國102年

民國103年

民國104年

民國105年

民國106年

民國107年

民國108年

民國109年

民國110年

民國111年

民國112年

0.17

0.32

0.40

0.46

0.50

0.54

0.57

0.60

0.63

0.66

0.66

0.65

0.64

0.64

0.22

0.33

0.41

0.47

0.50

0.54

0.56

0.59

0.62

0.64

0.64

0.63

0.61

0.60

1 709

3 286

4 149

4 797

5 185

5 705

5 962

6 322

6 727

7 018

6 951

6 872

6 868

6 868

5 820

8 772

11 041

12 593

13 465

14 595

15 098

15 803

16 374

16 544

16 094

15 619

15 262

14 987

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

4

1

5

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

民國100年

民國101年

民國102年

民國103年

民國104年

民國105年

民國106年

民國107年

民國108年

民國109年

民國110年

民國111年

民國112年

本府社會局。

③103年為人數。
①99年12月29日修正社會救助法，於100年7月1日增加中低收入戶扶助對象。②為年底數。

①

戶 數

Households
No. of

②
人 數

Persons
No. of

②
年 別

Year

(％)
占全市比率

Households
% of Total

(％)
占全市比率

Population
% of Total

產婦及嬰兒

Nutrition for Puerperas

人 次

Person-times
No. of

生 活 補 助
年 別

Year

房屋修繕補助

Housing repair

喪 葬 補 助

Funeral

生 育 補 助

Procreation

金 額 (千元)

(N.T.$1 000)
Amount

人 次

Person-times
No. of

金 額 (千元)

(N.T.$1 000)
Amount

人 次

Person-times
No. of

金 額 (千元)

(N.T.$1 000)
Amount

資料來源：

附 註：

590 社會福利



–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

120

69

113

28

114

106

396

131

46

23

191

167

182

178

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

97

1 731

2 359

2 704

3 594

3 633

3 900

4 310

6 346

8 571

8 455

6 856

6 003

5 385

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

1 333

23 694

31 103

40 243

42 383

54 015

54 213

61 719

95 599

144 411

141 237

111 507

105 743

94 224

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

55

40

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

4

1

5

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

Department of Social Welfare.

year.③The data unit for 2014 was person.
assistance for middle–low–income households was provided from then on.②Figures taken at the end of the
①Since "Public Assistance Act", amended and promulgated on Dec. 29 2010, was enacted on July 1 2011, the

Taipei City
Table 195. Living Assistance for the Middle-Low-Income Households in

①

生 活 補 助 Living Subsidies

營養補助

& Infants

托 兒 補 助

Nursing

教 育 補 助

Education

租 金 補 助

Rent

房屋修繕補助

Housing repair

金 額 (千元)

(N.T.$1 000)
Amount

人 次

Person-times
No. of

金 額 (千元)

(N.T.$1 000)
Amount

人 次

Person-times
No. of

金 額 (千元)

(N.T.$1 000)
Amount

人 次

Person-times
No. of

金 額 (千元)

(N.T.$1 000)
Amount

人 次

Person-times
No. of

Living Subsidies 輔 導 就 業 服 務 Employment Counseling

其他必要之救助及服務

Assistance and Services
Other Necessary

(人次)③
人次

就業服務

(Person-time)
Service

Employment

(人次)③
人次

職業訓練

(Person-time)
Training

Vocational

就學交通補助

Transportation to School

以 工 代 賑

Work Relief

人 次

Person-times
No. of

金 額 (千元)

(N.T.$1 000)
Amount

人 次

Person-times
No. of

金 額 (千元)

(N.T.$1 000)
Amount

人 次

Person-times
No. of

金 額 (千元)

(N.T.$1 000)
Amount

Source :

Note :Note :Note :
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	表195. 臺北市中低收入戶生活扶助

